Blvd and surrounding roads in Bellport, submitted by Asplundh Construction, LLC Yaphank, NY (Project I, 
II, & III) on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities 
indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of  Seven Hundred and Eighty-one Thousand Two 
Hundred and Thirty-seven ($781,237), be and hereby is accepted and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried, it

[...]

adapters during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, submitted by 
Ferguson Enterprises, Medford, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated 
on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Eighty Thousand Six Hundred 
and Forty-one 25/100 Dollars ($80,641.25) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

The Members reviewed several requests for equipment. After an explanation of each, on motion

[...]

Porchia, and unanimously carried it was 

(343-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Laboratory Department to purchase an 

Agilent 8890 Gas Chromatograph Mass Spectrometry instrument from Agilent Technologies, Santa Clare, 
CA in the total amount of Eighty- seven Thousand Three Hundred and Sixteen 84/100 Dollars ($87,316.84).   

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Ms. Mercado, and unanimously 

carried, it was 

(344-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Laboratory Department to purchase 

one (1) Parker Balston NITROVAP-2LV Nitrogen generator from RJM Instrumentation Inc., Somerset, NJ 
in the total amount of Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-eight 65/100 Dollars ($17,738.65).  

On motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Bishop, and unanimously carried, 

it was 

(345-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the modification for the Laboratory 

Department purchase order #4500074814 to include microplastics testing, the Laboratory Department 
under the guidance of CEO Jeffrey Szabo, would like to have a limited number of Twelve- Fifteen (12-15) 
of samples tested in microplastics, at a total cost per sample of Six Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars 
($675).   

On motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried, it 

was 

(346-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Construction Maintenance purchase 

of various sized Patriot blades from Patriot Diamond Inc., Fort Lauderdale, FL in the total amount of Sixty-

[...]

Porchia, and unanimously carried, it 

was 

(347-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Transportation Department to purchase 

a clean-out of diesel AST (above ground storage tank) from Miller Environmental Group, Calverton, NY 
in the total amount of Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy 87/100 Dollars ($12,970.87).   

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Ms. Mercado, and unanimously carried, 

it was 

(348-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Transportation Department to hire a 

supplier to furnish and deliver a replacement engine for vehicle 0562 from Chevrolet of Smithtown, Saint 
James, NY in the total amount of Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-three 46/100 Dollars 
($10,423.46).  

On motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Bishop, and unanimously carried, 

it was 

(349-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the quote and authorize the Production Control Department to 

purchase replacement quartz heat lamps from Fannon Products, LLC, Pearl Beach MI in the total amount 
to not exceed Twenty-three Thousand Dollars ($23,000).  

The Members reviewed the one (1) request for special services. After explanation of the 

one request, and on motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Bishop and unanimously carried, 
it was  

(350-10-2025) RESOLVED, To accept the IT Departments request to enter into a one-year agreement, 

beginning January 1, 2026, with Konica Minolta, Ramsey, NJ in the total amount of Ten Thousand Four 
Hundred and Thirty-five 35/100 Dollars ($10,435.35). 

The Members reviewed the one (1) request for budget amendment for fiscal year ending on 

May 31, 2026. After explanation of the one request, and on motion made by Mr. Bishop, duly seconded by 

Mr. Rose and unanimously carried, it was